
CL22-2024 - 2025 Council Meeting Calendar  Approved by Resolution # 478-2024 

2025 Council Meeting Dates subject to change 
 
January 
Wednesday January 1 - New Year’s Day  

Monday January 13 - Public and/or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

January 19 to January 21 - Rural Ontario Municipal Association Conference (ROMA) - Toronto 

February 
Monday February 3 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

Monday February 17 – Family Day  

Tuesday February 18 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

March 
Monday March 3 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

Monday March 17– Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

March 30 – April 2 – Good Roads Conference (OGRA) - Toronto 

April 
Monday April 7 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

Friday April 18 – Good Friday 

Monday April 21 – Easter Monday 

Tuesday April 22 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

April 30 – May 2 - Ontario Small Urban Municipalities (OSUM) - Collingwood 

May 
Monday May 5 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

Monday May 19 - Victoria Day  

Tuesday May 20 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

May 29 – June 1 - Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference (FCM) - Ottawa 

June 
Monday June 2 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

Monday June 16 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

July 
Tuesday July 1 - Canada Day  

Monday July 14 – Public Meeting and/or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting  
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August 
Monday August 4 - Civic Holiday  

Monday August 11 – Public Meeting and/or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

August 17 to August 20 – Association of Municipalities Ontario Conference (AMO) - Ottawa 

September 
Monday September 1 - Labour Day  

Tuesday September 2 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

Monday September 15 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

October  
Monday October 6 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

Monday October 13 - Thanksgiving Day  

Monday October 20 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

November 
Monday November 3 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

Tuesday November 11 - Remembrance Day 

Monday November 17 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

December 
Monday December 1 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

Monday December 15 – Public Meeting or Committee of Adjustment and Regular Council Meeting 

Thursday December 25 – Thursday January 1, 2026 - Municipal Office Closed for Christmas and 
New Year’s  
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